
HBL3331GC

2.75"
(69.9)

2.26"
(57.4)

1.97"
(50.0)

HBL3334C

2.09"
(53.1)

2.04"
(51.8)

.19"
(4.8)
DIA.

2.88"
(73.2)
120°

120°

1.25" R.
(31.8)

HBL3431C

2.75"
(69.9)

2.33"
(59.2)

2.21"
(56.1)

B-44 Dimensions in Inches (mm)www.hubbell-wiring.com
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Insulgrip Plugs 
Description Cord Dia.  Catalog Numbers

Black and white nylon. .360"-.930" HBL3331GC HBL3331C 
  (9-24)

Accessories on page B-51.

 
Insulgrip Flanged Inlets
Description  Catalog Numbers

Nylon casing, back wired.           – HBL3334C

Accessories on page B-50.

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Insulgrip Plugs 
Description Cord Dia.  Catalog Numbers

Black and white nylon. .35"-1.15" HBL3431GCB HBL3431C 
  (9-29)

Accessories on page B-53.

Non-NEMA Twist-Lock® Devices
30 Ampere, 250, 125/250 Volts and 3Ø Y 120/208 Volts AC 
Insulgrip® Plugs, Flanged Inlets,
Connector Bodies and Receptacles

For Replacement Use Only

For Replacement Use Only

IP20
SUITABILITY

IP20
SUITABILITY

30A 250V
Non-NEMA
Not UL listed

CU

GR

2P 3W

Non-NEMA
30A 3Ø Y

120/208V AC
Not UL Listed

X

Z

W Y

4P 4W

Z

Y

X

30A 3Ø 250V AC
Non-NEMA

Not UL Listed

GR

3P 4W

30A 125/250V
Non-NEMA

Not UL Listed

W

X

Y

3P 3W

Notes: For technical information see page B-69.  
 The devices shown on this page are not listed by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.  
 and are for replacement use only in existing installations.  
 
 

CAUTION: To avoid electrical shock, review premises carefully and do not use if slot or  
blade configuration (design) is already in a circuit having a rating differing from the  
rating of this device.


